Resolution

of the Nevada Association of Counties 23-01

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF NATIONAL COUNTY GOVERNMENT MONTH

WHEREAS, the nation's 3,069 counties serving more than 330 million Americans provide essential services to create healthy, safe and vibrant communities; and

WHEREAS, counties fulfill a vast range of responsibilities and deliver services that touch nearly every aspect of our residents' lives; and

WHEREAS, the Nevada Association of Counties and all counties take pride in our responsibility to protect and enhance the health, wellbeing and safety of our residents in efficient and cost-effective ways; and

WHEREAS, under the leadership of the National Association of Counties President Denise Winfrey, NACo is highlighting how "Counties RISE!" demonstrating exemplary Resiliency, Inclusion, Solvency, and Empowerment; and

WHEREAS, each year since 1991 the National Association of Counties has encouraged counties across the country to elevate awareness of county responsibilities, programs, and services; and

WHEREAS, the Nevada Association of Counties' membership is comprised of all seventeen Nevada County Governments, and believes that county government, being closest to the people, has the best opportunity to make positive change and lead our communities into the future.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Nevada Association of Counties, do hereby proclaim April 2023, as "NATIONAL COUNTY GOVERNMENT MONTH" In all Nevada counties and encourage all county officials, employees, schools, and residents to participate in county government celebration activities.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 31st day of March, 2023 by the Board of Directors of the Nevada Association of Counties.

Attests:

Varlin Higbee President

1 John & Vigles

Vinson W. Guthreau
Executive Director

1) inson w. routhrow